AS AT 31ST MARCH 2021  PROVIDED DURING THE YEAR

Deffered tax Assets:

Face value per equity share

Revised Guidelines of Reserve Bank of India vide their notification dated 2nd January 1998, 31st January 1998 and 12th May 1998 and revised on 22nd Februrary 2007, vide

notificated no. DNBS. 192/DG(VL)-2007 and DNBS PD CC No . 207/03.02.002/2011-11 dt. 17 Jamuary 2011 in respect of Income Recognition  and assets classification has been

duly incorporated in the audited statements of accounts.

"There is no Employee drawing remuneration in excess of ₹ 1,02,00,000/- during the year ended 31st March 2022 or  ₹ 8,50,000/-per month."

Earnings per Share as per “Indian Accounting Standard 33” issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India:

PARTICULARS

Profit / (Loss) for the year

Weighted average number of equity shares (Nos)

Earnings per share basic and diluted  before exceptional item

Earnings per share basic and diluted  after exceptional item

Provision for Gratuity 0.84   0.84   0.62   0.62

Carrying Value of Assets 14.01   14.01   6.39   6.39

Total (A) 14.85   14.85   7.02   7.02

Deffered tax liability:

Provision for Gratuity (0.12)   (0.12)   0.08   0.08

Total (B) (0.12)   (0.12)   0.08   0.08

Grand Total (A-B) 14.97   14.97   6.94   6.94

Total Deffered tax (liability)/assets 3.42   3.42   1.59   1.59

In Lakhs

PARTICULARS AS AT 31ST MARCH 2022 AS AT 31ST MARCH 2021

Opening Balance

Add: created during the year

Closing Balance

NOTE : 29 SEGMENT REPORTING

NOTE : 30 FAIR VALUES

(i)

Description Valuation technique Significant observable inputs

1.Investment in Equity Shares Market approach
Rate of Market of Issuing

company

(ii) Valuation techniques used to determine fair value

Specific valuation techniques used to value financial instruments include :
• Quoted equity investments - Quoted closing price on stock exchange

• Mutual fund - net asset value of the scheme

• Alternative investment funds - net asset value of the scheme